

CapitalXtend Partnerships Contest

Rise to Dubai : Partner Challenge 2024

Terms and Conditions

September 2024



1 Introduction

- 1.1 The CapitalXtend Partnerships Contest ("Contest") will be held by CapitalXtend ("Company"), starting from the 1st of September, 2024 and ending on the 30th of September, 2024 (23:59 EEST), included ("Contest Period").
- 1.2 By participating in this Contest, all Introducing Brokers ("Partners") agree to the Terms and Conditions ("T&Cs") of the current document along with the Company's Partnership Agreement and all other Policies and business terms and conditions.

2 Contest specifications

- **2.1** The Contest will only be available to Approved Partners.
- **2.2** At the end of the Contest Period the Company shall announce three Contest Winners.
- **2.3** The Contest Winners will be the top participating Partners that have achieved the highest performances in total Clients Net Deposits and Total New & Funded Clients, during the Contest Period.
- **2.4** The list of Prizes per Contest Winner is indicated in Table 1 below.
- **2.5** Each of the Contest Winners will receive the Prize.
- **2.6** Each participating Partner is eligible for only one Prize.
- **2.7** To be eligible for the Prize, the Partners must fulfill the Minimum Requirements of the Prize, according to Table 1 below.





Table 1: Contest Prizes

Minimum Net Deposit	Minium FTD	Minimum Lots Traded	Winners	Prizes
100K	30	200	No Limit of Winners	Trip to Dubai to meet Our Team (Flight Ticket – Accommodation B&B – Transportation is included)

2.8 Net Deposit:

- **2.8.1** For the purposes of this Contest, the total Net Deposit(s) of the Clients shall be calculated by subtracting the total amount withdrawn from the total amount deposited into the Clients' account(s), during the Contest Period. Any negative amount shall be considered as zero for the purposes of the Contest.
- **2.8.2** Transfer of funds between Trading Accounts will not be considered for the calculation of the total Net Deposit(s).
- **2.8.3** The Minimum Net Deposit requirement for each Prize listed in Table 1 above, corresponds to new deposits made in the Clients' Accounts, made during the Contest Period.
- **2.8.4** For New or existing Clients, any deposit made outside of the Contest and the Contest Period, will not be taken into consideration for the Net Deposit(s) calculation.

2.9 New & Funded Clients:

- **2.9.1** For the purposes of this Contest, New Clients shall be the Clients that register an account with the Company and are assigned to a participating Partner, during the Contest Period.
- **2.9.2** For the purposes of this Contest, Funded Clients shall be New Clients (as per Clause 2.9.1) that open a Trading Account and fulfill the Minimum Deposit¹ requirement during the Contest Period.
- **2.9.3** Clients that registered an account or funded their Trading Accounts outside of the Contest Period will not be taken into consideration for the Contest calculations.



¹ The Minimum Deposit requirement for each Trading Account type can be found om the Company's Website here: <u>https://capitalxtend.com/accounts-comparison</u>



2.10 Prizes:

- **2.10.1** All Requirements of Table 1 above, must be met during the Contest Period (Clause 1.1). The participating Partners that fail to fulfill the requirements during the Contest Period will not be eligible for any of the Prizes.
- **2.10.2** In the event that two or more participating Partners have the same total Net Deposit amount at the end of the Contest Period, the Partner with more New & Funded Clients will be eligible to receive any of the Prizes.
- **2.10.3** In the event that two or more participating Partners have the same total Net Deposit amount and same number of New & Funded Clients at the end of the Contest Period, the Partner with the highest Volume traded by Clients will be eligible to receive any of the Prizes.
- **2.10.4** The Contest Winners will be notified by their Account Service Manager², within ten (10) business days after the Contest Period ends.
- **2.10.5** The prize can not be exchanged to any cash or services or transferred to other individual. In case partner is unable to travel during the expo dates he will lose the prize.

3 Additional

- **3.1** The Contest shall be applicable to only the following Trading Account types:
 - MT4 Standard,
 - MT4 Standard (Swap-free),
 - MT4 ECN,
 - MT4 ECN (Swap-free),
 - MT4 Pro ECN &
 - MT4 Pro ECN (Swap-free).
 - Platinum
- **3.2** The Contest cannot be combined with any Partnership Campaign held by the Company. Partners who choose to participate in the Contest will be immediately removed from any ongoing Partnership Campaign.
- **3.3** The Partner consents that the Company may announce their Contest participation details publicly on the Website and/or any upcoming interview relevant to the Contest, for promotional purposes.



² Account Service Manager = the designated Company correspondent assigned to each Client.

CAPITALXTEND (<u>www.capitalxtend.com</u>) is a business brand of CapitalXtend Limited Liability Company, Registered office: Suite 305, Griffith Corporate Centre, Beachmont, Kingstown, St. Vincent and the Grenadines under License number 395LLC2020.



- **3.4** The Company reserves the right to disqualify any Partner from the Contest due to the use of abusive behavior, such as arbitrage or hedging between multiple accounts. Such violations will, unexceptionally, lead to exclusion of the Partner from all current and future promotions of the Company.
- **3.5** The Company shall not be responsible for late, lost, incorrect, illegible, misdirected, mutilated or incomplete claim requests.
- **3.6** The Company reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, suspend, modify or prematurely conclude the Contest for any reason.
- 3.7 Any dispute or misinterpretation of the current document, shall be resolved by the Company in good faith and as deemed proper. Any decision after such dispute shall be binding.
- **3.8** The Partner acknowledges and agrees to be bound by the T&Cs of the Contest as well as all other Company documents' T&Cs these may be applicable and/or amended from time to time.
- **3.9** The English version of this document shall be binding in the event of any discrepancy between any translations.
- **3.10** All times mentioned in these T&Cs shall mean EET/EEST.

